Curriculum Vitae

ALI KATIRCIOGLU
Genglik Road, Arken 19, No: 17, Dumlupinar, Famagusta, North Cyprus
Office: 0392-630-2493
Email: ali.katircioghn@enmn.edu.tr

EDUCATION

M.A., English Language Teaching/ELT, Eastern Mediterranean University, Famagusta,
North Cyprus, 2001.

B.A., English Language and Humanities/ELH, Eastern Mediterranean University,
Famagusta, North Cyprus, 1997.

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Courses and Workshops Attended

Certificate in Computers and Teacher Development, 2005, EMU.
Masters of Arts (MA) in ELT, 20 September 2002, EMU.
ELT 500 — Thesis
ELT 501 — Principles of Education
ELT 502 — Methodology of TEFL I
ELT 503 — Methodology of TEFL II
ELT 510 — Research Methods
ELT 511 — General Linguistics
ELT 513 — Sociolinguistics
ELT 528 — Leadership
ELT 590 — Seminar in ELT
Bachelor of Arts (B.A) in English Language and Literature, 6 February 1997, EMU
Certificate of Training in ELT, 6 February 1997, EMU.

ACADEMIC /TEACHING EXPERIENCE

EMU (SFL-MLD) Senior Instructor 2012 English Language Teaching
ATTA Senior Instructor 2010 FALL  English Language Teaching
EMU (GE-ML) Senior Instructor 2004-2010 English Language Teaching
EMU (SFL-MLD) Instructor 2003-2004 English Language Teaching
EMU (SFL-MLD)  Part-time 2001-2003 English Language Teaching



EMU (SFL-MLD)

2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017
2016-2017

2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013

Learning Adv. 1999-2001

COURSES TAUGHT

ENGL 172 — English 11

ENGL 183 — Complementary English
ENGL 203 - Occupational English
ENGL 171 — English 1

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 171 — English 1

ENGL 203 — Occupational English

ENGL 509 — Basic Intensive English for
Postgraduate Students

ENGL 172 — English II

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 161 — Basic English 1
ENGL 171 — English I

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 172 — English II

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 171 — English I

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 171 — English 1

ENGL 172 — English 11

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 171 — English 1

ENGL 203 — Occupational English
ENGL 271 — English IIT

ENGL 181 — Academic English I
ENGL 172 — English II

ENGL 272 — English IV

ENGL 171 — English I

ENGL 172 — English 11

/ Educational Resource
Center

English Language Teaching

/ Educational Resource
Center

Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Spring Semester
Spring Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester
Spring Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Spring Semester
Spring Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Summer School
Spring Semester
Spring Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Fall Semester
Summer School
Spring Semester
Spring Semester
Fall Semester

Fall Semester



PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

e Educational Resource Center Responsibility
e Course Organizer Duties of many EFL / ENGL Courses
e Held extra responsibility as the MLD Exam Coordinator from Fall 2000 to 2002

e Contribution to the establishment of the MLD ERC in Summer 2001

CONFERENCES, CONGRESSES AND SYMPOSIUMS ATTENDED

e Decisions, decisions. .. Managing the Unexpected by Kristina Smith on 05 May 2017,
EUL.

e Trends and New Directions in Language Teaching and Learning by Thom Kiddle on
September 6", 2016, EMU.

e How to Integrate Technology into Language Classrooms by Semih Irfaner on September
5", 2016, EMU.

e OTA TEA (Oxford Teachers’ Academy — Teaching to Adults) Paul Seligson February
2009, EMU.

o Making Language Centers Work — Workshop in May 2006
SFL Language Teaching Seminar in February 2005

. Plenary: Kristina Smith “The Common European Framework-What’s in it for me?’

. Plenary: Teresa Doguelli ‘What’s old? What’s new? What’s forgottenr’

. Presentation: Erkan Arkin & Ali Billuroglu ‘Online Word Learning (OWL): a
Data-Driven Approach’

. Presentation: Yesim Oktay ‘How Teachers view their roles: A Metaphorical Study’

. Workshop:Derya Sabriler “Task-based Learning and Metalanguage’

o Workshop: Feryal Varanoglulart ‘Designing usable websites’

. Education for a Multicultural Cyprus in April 2004

. SFL Orientation in February 2003

PRESENTATIONS AT CONFERENCES, CONGRESSES AND SYMPOSIUMS
e MLD Presentation in February 2003 at SFL Orientation

PUBLICATIONS

e EHxaminations, Tests in each Academic Semester

e Supplementary Materials, Course Packs in each Academic Semester

SERVICES TO THE UNIVERSITY

e EMU Continuous Education Center — Evening Courses 2014 -2016
e EMU International Office — International Summer School 2015



SERVICES TO THE COMMUNITY

e February 2014- Founder and President — Othello Masters Association

e November 2008- An active member in KKTC Galatasaray Supporter Association
Administration

e November 2008 A founder member in KK'TC Galatasaray Supporter Association

e 2004-2008 An active member of Dumlupinar Turkish Sports Club

Administration



