Curriculum Vitae



ALİ KATIRCIOĞLU

Gençlik Road, Arken 19, No: 17, Dumlupınar, Famagusta, North Cyprus Office: 0392-630-2493 Email: ali.katircioglu@emu.edu.tr

EDUCATION

- M.A., English Language Teaching/ELT, Eastern Mediterranean University, Famagusta, North Cyprus, 2001.
- B.A., English Language and Humanities/ELH, Eastern Mediterranean University, Famagusta, North Cyprus, 1997.

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Courses and Workshops Attended

- Certificate in Computers and Teacher Development, 2005, EMU.
- Masters of Arts (MA) in ELT, 20 September 2002, EMU.
- ELT 500 Thesis
- ELT 501 Principles of Education
- ELT 502 Methodology of TEFL I
- ELT 503 Methodology of TEFL II
- ELT 510 Research Methods
- ELT 511 General Linguistics
- ELT 513 Sociolinguistics
- ELT 528 Leadership
- ELT 590 Seminar in ELT
- Bachelor of Arts (B.A) in English Language and Literature, 6 February 1997, EMU
- Certificate of Training in ELT, 6 February 1997, EMU.

ACADEMIC /TEACHING EXPERIENCE

•	EMU (SFL-MLD)	Senior Instructor	2012	English Language Teaching
•	ATTA	Senior Instructor	2010 FALL	English Language Teaching
•	EMU (GE-ML)	Senior Instructor	2004-2010	English Language Teaching
•	EMU (SFL-MLD)	Instructor	2003-2004	English Language Teaching
•	EMU (SFL-MLD)	Part-time	2001-2003	English Language Teaching

/ Educational Resource Center

• EMU (SFL-MLD) Learning Adv. 1999-2001 English Language Teaching

/ Educational Resource Center

COURSES TAUGHT

•	2017-2018	ENGL 172 – English II	Fall Semester
•	2017-2018	ENGL 183 – Complementary English	Fall Semester
•	2017-2018	ENGL 203 - Occupational English	Fall Semester
•	2016-2017	ENGL 171 – English I	Spring Semester
•	2016-2017	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Spring Semester
•	2016-2017	ENGL 171 – English I	Fall Semester
•	2016-2017	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Fall Semester
•	2016-2017	ENGL 509 - Basic Intensive English for	Fall Semester
		Postgraduate Students	
•	2015-2016	ENGL 172 – English II	Spring Semester
•	2015-2016	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Spring Semester
•	2015-2016	ENGL 161 – Basic English I	Fall Semester
•	2015-2016	ENGL 171 – English I	Fall Semester
•	2015-2016	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Fall Semester
•	2014-2015	ENGL 172 – English II	Spring Semester
•	2014-2015	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Spring Semester
•	2014-2015	ENGL 171 – English I	Fall Semester
•	2014-2015	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Fall Semester
•	2013-2014	ENGL 171 – English I	Summer School
•	2013-2014	ENGL 172 – English II	Spring Semester
•	2013-2014	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Spring Semester
•	2013-2014	ENGL 171 – English I	Fall Semester
•	2013-2014	ENGL 203 – Occupational English	Fall Semester
•	2013-2014	ENGL 271 – English III	Fall Semester
•	2012-2013	ENGL 181 – Academic English I	Summer School
•	2012-2013	ENGL 172 – English II	Spring Semester
•	2012-2013	ENGL 272 – English IV	Spring Semester
•	2012-2013	ENGL 171 – English I	Fall Semester
•	2012-2013	ENGL 172 – English II	Fall Semester

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

- Educational Resource Center Responsibility
- Course Organizer Duties of many EFL / ENGL Courses
- Held extra responsibility as the MLD Exam Coordinator from Fall 2000 to 2002
- Contribution to the establishment of the MLD ERC in Summer 2001

CONFERENCES, CONGRESSES AND SYMPOSIUMS ATTENDED

- Decisions, decisions... Managing the Unexpected by Kristina Smith on 05 May 2017, EUL.
- Trends and New Directions in Language Teaching and Learning by Thom Kiddle on September 6th, 2016, EMU.
- How to Integrate Technology into Language Classrooms by Semih İrfaner on September 5th, 2016, EMU.
- OTA TEA (Oxford Teachers' Academy Teaching to Adults) Paul Seligson February 2009, EMU.
- Making Language Centers Work Workshop in May 2006
- SFL Language Teaching Seminar in February 2005
- Plenary: Kristina Smith 'The Common European Framework-What's in it for me?'
- Plenary: Teresa Doğuelli 'What's old? What's new? What's forgotten?'
- Presentation: Erkan Arkın & Ali Billuroğlu 'Online Word Learning (OWL): a Data-Driven Approach'
- Presentation: Yeşim Oktay 'How Teachers view their roles: A Metaphorical Study'
- Workshop:Derya Sabriler 'Task-based Learning and Metalanguage'
- Workshop: Feryal Varanoğluları 'Designing usable websites'
- Education for a Multicultural Cyprus in April 2004
- SFL Orientation in February 2003

PRESENTATIONS AT CONFERENCES, CONGRESSES AND SYMPOSIUMS

• MLD Presentation in February 2003 at SFL Orientation

PUBLICATIONS

- Examinations, Tests in each Academic Semester
- Supplementary Materials, Course Packs in each Academic Semester

SERVICES TO THE UNIVERSITY

- EMU Continuous Education Center Evening Courses 2014 -2016
- EMU International Office International Summer School 2015

SERVICES TO THE COMMUNITY

•	February 2014-	Founder and President - Othello Masters Association
•	November 2008-	An active member in KKTC Galatasaray Supporter Association Administration
•	November 2008	A founder member in KKTC Galatasaray Supporter Association
•	2004-2008	An active member of Dumlupınar Turkish Sports Club Administration